[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 305.230  Extends Jurisdiction A, B and C (July 16, 2002) 

Effective July 16, 2002, Jurisdictions A, B and C of the Personnel Code will be extended to all non-Code, non-supervisory positions in the Capital Development Board Office of Information Systems, which includes the professional and technical specialist positions responsible for information technology services at the Board.  Employees of this office serving prior to July 16, 2002, will be required to qualify within six months in the same kind of examination as the entrance examination for a comparable position.  All appointments in these divisions made subsequent to July 16, 2002, will be made pursuant to provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the Personnel Rules of the Department of Central Management Services.  No provision of this Section in any way affects the status of any employee in the Capital Development Board already holding certified status under the Illinois Personnel Code.  All other provisions of the Illinois Personnel Code and the Personnel Rules of the Department of Central Management Services will apply to the employees of the above named office effective July 16, 2002. 

(Source:  Added at 26 Ill. Reg. 16150, effective October 18, 2002)
